# Louisiana Tech University Louisiana Tech Digital Commons

University Archives Finding Aids

**University Archives** 

2019

# A-058-B Louisiana Tech University, Joe D. Waggonner Jr. Plaques and Awards, 1968-1995

University Archives and Special Collections, Prescott Memorial Library, Louisiana Tech University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.latech.edu/archives-finding-aids Part of the <u>Arts and Humanities Commons</u>, and the <u>Social and Behavioral Sciences Commons</u>

## **Recommended** Citation

Louisiana Tech University, Joe D. Waggonner Jr Plaques and Awards, A-058-B, Box Number, Folder Number, Department of University Archives and Special Collections, Prescott Memorial Library, Louisiana Tech University, Ruston, Louisiana

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at Louisiana Tech Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in University Archives Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of Louisiana Tech Digital Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@latech.edu.

A-058-B LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY, JOE D. WAGGONNER, JR., PLAQUES AND AWARDS.

### SCOPE AND CONTENT

Additions to Congressman Joe D. Waggonner's Papers brought to the University by Mrs. Sarah Davidson, granddaughter of Congressman Waggonner. 5 Boxes, Donated September 11, 2012.

BOX

#### DESCRIPTION

- Box 1 Joe D. Waggonner wall clock "In Appreciation" Brotherhood Dinner Chairman, March 26, 1981
- Box 2 Tech plaque with football helmet: "To Joe D. Waggonner: In Appreciation For Your Loyalty and Support to the Louisiana Tech University Football Program"
- Box 3 3 round plaques 1) Department of the Navy on display; 2) Department of Defense, United States of America; 3) Department of the Navy, United States of America.
- Box 4 Louisiana-shaped plaque: "In Appreciation of Your Dedicated Services to the People of Louisiana and the Louisiana Sheriff's Association, as Congressman of the United States, December, 1961 to January, 1979"
- Box 5 Round plaque, Department of the Army, United States of America damaged
- Box 6 Round plaque, Department of the Air Force damaged
- Box 4 Item 1: Plaque, from Military Order of the World Wars, New Orleans Chapter, "Outstanding American Patriot In the Year of 1978 of the Bicentennial Era for "His Courageous Defense of the Constitution, Which Embodies the Greatness of the Nation and His Exemplification of the Patriotic Purposes For Which This Order Exists".

Item 2: Clyde E. Fant Memorial Award for Community Service Presented to Joe D. Waggonner by the United Way, Shreveport-Bossier City, 1980 Item 3: Participation 1982, Gusher Day Festival Award, DC Charter Chapter, American Business Women's Association Boss of the Year, Joe D. Waggonner, Jr. 1968 Item 4: Citation to Honorable Joe D. Waggonner, Jr. for Outstanding Contributions and Devotion to the Family, Community, And Nation: With Grateful Thanks, The Martha Morgan, Boucher, Adams, Sikes Reunion Committee, Springhill, LA, September 2, 1985 Item 5: Liberty Bell Award, Law Day USA, Joe D. Waggonner, Jr., 1979, Lock 8, Dam No. 3 Red River Waterway, Mile 116.5, Constructed March 1988 -May 1992 Item 6: Lock and Dam Number 4, Red River Waterway - Mile 206, US Army Corps of Engineers and Red River Contractors. Construction July 1990 to February 1995 Item 7: John H. Overton Lock & Dam, Red River Waterway Mile 87. Construction November 1982 to December 1987 Item 8: The Shreveport Times, Tuesday, June 20, 1972 A Compliment for Joe D. Waggonner. Item 9: Joe D. Waggonner "In Appreciation For Your Loyal Service and Support Through the Years", presented by Jones Hollingsworth, American Legion Post 525, Courtland P. Tillman, Commander, 1983.

Box 5 Item 1: Frame photo to Congressman Waggonner from Brian Carlson, Barksdale Commander, 8<sup>th</sup> BAFB.